K
SH
J
KS
HY
KS
HP
K

value on the scale
Lock screw
For KSHP6 and KSHP8A
Model
Maximum tightening torque
N・m in・lbf
KSHP6×4 (C)(-F11) 0.85 7.523
KSHP8×6 (C)(-11)(-F11) 2.5 22.128
KSHP10×8 (C)(-F11) 6.5 57.532
KSHP11×8 (C)-F11 — 57.5
KSHP12×10 (C,R)(-F11) 8.0 70.808
KSHP14×12 (C,R)(-F11) 12.0 106.2
KSHP16×15 (C,R) 20.0 —
KSHP18×20 (C,R)(-F11) 25.0 221.3
KSHP20×22 (C,R) 30.0 —
KSHP25×25 (C,R)(-F11) 42.0 371.7
KSHP30×30 (C,R)(-F11) 60.0 531.1
KSHP36×50 (C,R)(-F11) 72.0 637.3
KSHP42×50 (C,R)(-F11) 85.0 752.3
K
SH

The results of selections using the method above may differ
from the results of selections for the selectable content on our
homepage. If this happens, please contact us.
Cylinder thrust 100.5N
＜
120.6N
＜
126N
Cylinder bore size φ16 φ16 φ20
Applied pressure 0.5MPa 0.6MPa 0.4MPa
As mentioned above, although the cylinder being used is φ16, the
pressure applied to the cylinder exceeds 0.5 MPa, so consider
the φ20 cylinder (lower than 0.4 MPa) and check the table of
recommended cylinder bore sizes on page ㊾.
The following are prospective models.
・KSHP10×8       ・KSHP12×10       ・KSHP14×12
・KSHP16×15     ・KSHP18×20       ・KSHP20×22
2. Confirm the kinetic energy
 Ⅰ  The impact object mass m = 10 kg from ⑤
Ⅱ Find the impact speed, v, from ② and ④.

ts
Mass (Specifications in mm)
Order Codes (specifications in mm)
KSHP - - -
Stopper nut
Blank: No stopper nut
    S	 : With stopper nut
Body thread size (selectable only for 8×6)
Blank: Body thread size M8×0.75
   11	 : Body thread size M8×1
Mounting bracket
Blank: No mounting bracket
    2	 : With side mounting bracket
	   (side mounting type)
Cap
Blank: No cap
   C	 : With plastic cap
   R	 : With rubber capNote
Note: Rubber cap is not available with the 6×4, 8×6, and 10×8.
Body thread size×stroke
6×4
8×6
10×8
12×10
14×12
16×15
18×20
20×22
25×25
30×30
36×50
42×50Note
Adjustment type
linear orifice shock
absorber
KSHP series
Additional Parts (no specifications in inches)
●Rubber cap
R MKSH
Thread size
12: For KSHP12
14: For KSHP14
16: For KSHP16
18: For KSHP18
20: For KSHP20
25: For KSHP25
30: For KSHP30
36: For KSHP36
42: For KSHP42
- -
●Side mounting bracket
2 MKSH
Thread size
     6: For KSHP6
     8: For KSHP8
8-11: For KSHP8-11
   10: For KSHP10
   12: For KSHP12
   14: For KSHP14
   16: For KSHP16
   18: For KSHP18
   20: For KSHP20
   25: For KSHP25
   30: For KSHP30
   36: For KSHP36
   42: For KSHP42
- -
●Stopper nut
S MKSH
Thread size
     6: For KSHP6
     8: For KSHP8
8-11: For KSHP8-11

Model� Symbol A B C D E F G H J L M P R S
KSHP6×4 (C)-F11 1.417 0.157 1.26 0.02 1/4-32 UNEF 0.1 3/8 0.433 0.079 0.335 0.213 0.197 1.575 0.157
KSHP8×6 (C)-F11 1.811 0.236 1.575 0.047 5/16-32 UNEF 0.13 7/16 0.505 0.098 0.358 0.236 0.268 2.008 0.197
Model� Symbol T AL AS AX AY
KSHP6×4 (C)-F11 0.181 1/4-32 UNEF 0.4 3/8 0.433
KSHP8×6 (C)-F11 0.256 5/16-32 UNEF 7/16 7/16 0.505
Model� Symbol A B C D E F G H J L M P R S
KSHP10×8 (C)-F11 2.724 0.315 2.409 0.157 3/8-32 UNEF 0.13 1/2 0.577 0.118 0.362 0.197 0.335 3.039 0.315
KSHP11×8 (C)-F11 2.724 0.315 2.409 0.157 7/16-28 UNEF 0.15 9/16 0.65 0.118 0.362 0.197 0.343 3.039 0.315
KSHP12×10 (C,R)-F11 2.961 0.394 2.567 0.157 1/2-20 UNF 0.15 5/8 0.722 0.118 0.362 0.197 0.421 3.354 0.394
KSHP14×12 (C,R)-F11 3.433 0.472 2.961 0.157 9/16-18 UNF 7/32 11/16 0.794 0.157 0.362 0.197 0.421 3.827 0.394
KSHP18×20 (C,R)-F11 4.575 0.787 3.787 0.197 3/4-16 UNF 1/4 15/16 1.082 0.197 0.48 0.276 0.531 5.165 0.591
KSHP25×25 (C,R)-F11 5.874 0.984 4.89 0.197 1-12 UNF 3/8 1 1/4 1.443 0.236 0.48 0.276 0.669 6.583 0.709
Model� Symbol T X Y AL AS AX AY
KSHP10×8 (C)-F11 0.315 − − 3/8-32 UNEF 11/16 1/2 0.577
KSHP11×8 (C)-F11 0.315 − − 7/16-28 UNEF 11/16 9/16 0.65
KSHP12×10 (C,R)-F11 0.394 0.394 0.394 1/2-20 UNF 11/16 5/8 0.722
KSHP14×12 (C,R)-F11 0.433 0.433 0.472 9/16-18 UNF 3/4 11/16 0.794
KSHP18×20 (C,R)-F11 0.591 0.591 0.618 3/4-16 UNF 1 1/2 15/16 1.082
KSHP25×25 (C,R)-F11 0.63 0.63 0.709 1-12 UNF 1 1/2 1 1/4 1.443